

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21841/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2008 in LPA No. 135/2008 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA KUMARI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.27
18:21:47 IST
Reason:

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER